

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATORS Pettersen, Priola, Bridges, Coram, and Tate

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 206, line 6, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column
- 2 strike "6,907,168" and substitute "7,176,160" and in the CASH FUNDS
- 3 column strike "577,174^{aa}" and substitute "846,166^{aa}".

- 4 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

- 5 Page 206, line 12, strike "\$442,870" and substitute "\$711,862".

- 6 Page 208, line 12, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike
- 7 "32,347,796" and substitute "37,507,942" and in the CASH FUNDS
- 8 column strike "306,250^{aa}" and substitute "5,466,396^{aa}".

- 9 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

- 10 Page 210, line 1, after "amount," insert "\$5,160,146 shall be from the
- 11 Marijuana Tax Cash Fund created in Section 39-28.8-501 (1), C.R.S.,".

PURPOSE: Increases cash fund appropriations from the Marijuana Tax Cash Fund to the Department of **Human Services** by a total of \$5,429,138.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Human Services	\$0	\$5,429,138	\$0	\$0	\$5,429,138	0.0

** *** ** *** **